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Sector Close % DTD %YTD
KSE Weighted Index A 412.89 0.67% 2.86%
KSE Price Index A 6,770.30 0.20% 5.65%
KSX 15 A 955.09 0.68% 4.40%
Oil & Gas v 295.20 -0.07% 2.38%
Basic Materials v 778.36 -0.90% 3.48%
Industrials A 746.52 1.04% 2.17%
Con. Goods v 483.27 -0.10% -4.99%
Health Care - 593.99 0.00% -4.62%
Con. Services v 411.95 -0.26% -8.12%
Telecom A 340.66 2.36% 4.42%
Banks A 502.77 0.44% 4.24%
Insurance v 627.24 -0.45% -4.38%
Real Estate v 561.95 -0.20% 6.46%
Financial Services A 398.22 1.60% -2.42%
Technology A 298.28 0.37% 17.83%
KSE Indices vs. Volume Traded
Advancers 48
Decliners 37
Unchanged 82
Traded 110
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Trading Activities | Last | HET | % Change
Market Volume Traded (shares) 78,546,018 50,034,859 56.98%
Market Value Traded (KWD) 14,749,494 10,561,307 39.66%
No of Deals 3,255 2,369 37.40%

Sectors' Contribution
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Value Breakdown
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Information and opinions contained in this

Company Name

National Bank of Kuwait

Kuwait Finance House

Zain

Kuwait Food Company (Americana)
Kuwait Projects Co Holding KSC
Ahli United Bank

Boubyan Bank K.S.C

Gulf Bank of Kuwait

Burgan Bank

Commercial Bank of Kuwait
Mabanee Co SAKC

Augility Public Warehousing Company
National Mobile Telecom (Ooredoo)
Al-Ahli Bank Of Kuwait

Kuwait Telecommunications Co. (VIVA)
Mezzan Holding Co.
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Price | %Change |
0.766 0.79%
0.591 0.17%
0.473 3.96%
1.004 0.00%
0.302 0.00%
0.334 -1.76%
0.479 0.42%
0.256 1.19%
0.289 -1.70%
0.450 0.00%
0.725 -1.09%
0.854 1.55%
1.030 0.29%
0.310 1.31%
0.775 -2.76%
0.795 -0.25%
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Value (KWD)
1,893,388
1,672,217
1,949,379

0
51,190
127,490
57,733
724,246
156,814
14,873
54,704
1,176,321
26,173
31,180
21,150
133,493

Top Five Price Gainers

United Projects Group K.S.C.C

National Consumer Holding Co. (K.S.C.Holding )
Ajial Real Estate Entertainment Co. Kscc
International Resorts Co. K.S.C.C

GFH Financial Group

Top Five Price Losers
Ithmaar Bank B.S.C

Warba Insurance Company

Mashaer Holding Company

Boubyan International Industries Holding
Hilal Cement Co. (Kscc)

Volume Leaders
Ithmaar Bank B.S.C

Ahli United Bank B.U.C

Warba Bank

Mobile Telecommunications Company K.S.C
Al-Mazaya Holding Co. S.A.K.C

No. of Shares Traded

Closing (KWD) | % Gains

0.672 20.00%
0.072 20.00%
0.158 12.06%
0.029 11.11%
0.107 10.31%

Closing (KWD) | % Loss

0.033 -15.91%
0.056 -13.71%
0.053 -13.11%
0.030 -11.76%
0.099 -10.00%

14,650,791
10,286,776
4,886,568
4,182,227
2,925,603

No. of Shares Traded
49,207
10,000
12,539
1,060,400
2,216,305

No. of Shares Traded
14,650,791
19
240,121
101,000
1,000

| % of Total Traded Volume

18.65%
13.10%
6.22%
5.32%
3.72%

Value Leaders

Ahli United Bank B.U.C

Mobile Telecommunications Company K.S.C
National Bank Of Kuwait

Kuwait Finance House

Warba Bank

Value Traded (KWD)

2,212,897
1,949,379
1,893,388
1,672,217
1,196,304

| % of Total Traded Value

15.00%
13.22%
12.84%
11.34%
8.11%




