KSE Daily Market Report





Burhan Kamali, CFA Senior Vice President International Investments

bkamali@kuwaitpillars.com.kv Tel: (+965) 2225 1219

Sector		Close	% DTD	%YTD
KSE Weighted Index	A	412.89	0.67%	2.86%
KSE Price Index	A	6,770.30	0.20%	5.65%
KSX 15	A	955.09	0.68%	4.40%
Oil & Gas	▼	295.20	-0.07%	2.38%
Basic Materials	▼	778.36	-0.90%	3.48%
Industrials	A	746.52	1.04%	2.17%
Con. Goods	▼	483.27	-0.10%	-4.99%
Health Care	_	593.99	0.00%	-4.62%
Con. Services	▼	411.95	-0.26%	-8.12%
Telecom	A	340.66	2.36%	4.42%
Banks	A	502.77	0.44%	4.24%
Insurance	▼	627.24	-0.45%	-4.38%
Real Estate	▼	561.95	-0.20%	6.46%
Financial Services	A	398.22	1.60%	-2.42%
Technology	A	208.28	0.37%	17 83%



D: 1.1	337 1 1 . 1 7 1	17.037.15	112 up sessions	300
Price Index		—KSX-15	YTD down sessions*	475
		Last	Previous	% Change
		78,546,018	50,034,859	56.98%
		14,749,494	10,561,307	39.66%
		3,255	2,369	37.40%

Advancers

Decliners

Traded

Unchanged

Total Stocks

YTD up sessions*

Market Breadth

48

37

82

110

167

Section Contribution	
Volume Breakdown	Value Breakdown
50.54% 5.50% 0.25% 0.46% 6.26% 16.55 %8%	58.95% 13.64%
1.34% 0.76% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	11.76%0.92% 0.26% 1.38% 0.00% 0.38% 0.00% 1.11% .56% 0.03%
Cite Con Land Con Contract Con	Oil Se Cott Haber Libert Con. Cook Local Con. Telecon. Figure 1 1990 Head Local Libert Libert Local Libert Local Libert Local Libert Lib

Information	and	oninions	contained	111	t i

Trading Activities

Market Volume Traded (shares)

Market Value Traded (KWD)

Company Name	Price	%Change	Value (KWD)
National Bank of Kuwait	0.766	0.79%	1,893,388
Kuwait Finance House	0.591	0.17%	1,672,217
Zain	0.473	3.96%	1,949,379
Kuwait Food Company (Americana)	1.004	0.00%	0
Kuwait Projects Co Holding KSC	0.302	0.00%	51,190
Ahli United Bank	0.334	-1.76%	127,490
Boubyan Bank K.S.C	0.479	0.42%	57,733
Gulf Bank of Kuwait	0.256	1.19%	724,246
Burgan Bank	0.289	-1.70%	156,814
Commercial Bank of Kuwait	0.450	0.00%	14,873
Mabanee Co SAKC	0.725	-1.09%	54,704
Agility Public Warehousing Company	0.854	1.55%	1,176,321
National Mobile Telecom (Ooredoo)	1.030	0.29%	26,173
Al-Ahli Bank Of Kuwait	0.310	1.31%	31,180
Kuwait Telecommunications Co. (VIVA)	0.775	-2.76%	21,150
Mezzan Holding Co.	0.795	-0.25%	133,493

Top Five Price Gainers	Closing (KWD)	% Gains	No. of Shares Traded
United Projects Group K.S.C.C	0.672	20.00%	49,207
National Consumer Holding Co. (K.S.C.Holding)	0.072	20.00%	10,000
Ajial Real Estate Entertainment Co. Kscc	0.158	12.06%	12,539
International Resorts Co. K.S.C.C	0.029	11.11%	1,060,400
GFH Financial Group	0.107	10.31%	2,216,305

Top Five Price Losers	Closing (KWD)	% Loss	No. of Shares Traded
Ithmaar Bank B.S.C	0.033	-15.91%	14,650,791
Warba Insurance Company	0.056	-13.71%	19
Mashaer Holding Company	0.053	-13.11%	240,121
Boubyan International Industries Holding	0.030	-11.76%	101,000
Hilal Cement Co. (Kscc)	0.099	-10.00%	1,000

Volume Leaders	No. of Shares Traded	% of Total Traded Volume
Ithmaar Bank B.S.C	14,650,791	18.65%
Ahli United Bank B.U.C	10,286,776	13.10%
Warba Bank	4,886,568	6.22%
Mobile Telecommunications Company K.S.C	4,182,227	5.32%
Al-Mazaya Holding Co. S.A.K.C	2,925,603	3.72%

Value Leaders	Value Traded (KWD)	% of Total Traded Value
Ahli United Bank B.U.C	2,212,897	15.00%
Mobile Telecommunications Company K.S.C	1,949,379	13.22%
National Bank Of Kuwait	1,893,388	12.84%
Kuwait Finance House	1,672,217	11.34%
Warba Bank	1,196,304	8.11%